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CIVIL ENGINEER

REGENCY DESIGN & ENGINEERING, INC.
9400 RIVER CROSSING BOULEVARD, SUITE 104
NEW PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA 34655
PH: 727-375-1155 EXT 4

SURVEYORS:

PRECISION SURVEYING & MAPPING
7710 MASSACHUSETTS AVE.
NEW PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA 34653
(727) 841-8414

UTILITY COMPANIES

GAS
CLEARWATER GAS
400 N. MYRTLE AVE.
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33755
(727) 638-0763

TELEPHONE:
VERIZON NETWORKING SERVICES
1280 EAST CLEVELAND STREET
MC FLCW-5033
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33755
(727) 562-1101

CABLE:
BRIGHTHOUSE NETWORKS
10555 MOON LAKE ROAD
NEW PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA 34654
PH: 727-856-3278 EXT 3014

POWER:
DUKE ENERGY
4121 ST. LAWRENCE DRIVE
NEW PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA 34655
PH. (727) 372-5148

SEWER / WATER
PASCO COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITIES
19420 CENTRAL BOULEVARD
LAND O' LAKES, FLORIDA 34637
PH: 813-235-6189

FIRE SERVICES
PASCO COUNTY FIRE RESQUE
4111 LAND O' LAKES BLVD.
SUITE 208
LAND O' LAKES, FLORIDA 34639

NOTES:

1.  IF DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ANY EVIDENCE OF THE PRESENCE OF STATE AND

FEDERALLY PROTECTED PLANT AND/OR ANIMAL SPECIES IS DISCOVERED, WORK SHALL COME TO

AN IMMEDIATE STOP AND PASCO COUNTY SHALL BE NOTIFIED WITHIN TOW WORKING DAYS OF

THE PLANT AND/OR ANIMAL SPECIES FOUND ON THE SITE.

2.  IF DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ANY EVIDENCE OF HISTORIC RESOURCES, INCLUDING

BUT NOT LIMITED TO ABORIGINAL OR HISTORIC POTTERY, PREHISTORIC STONE TOOLS, BONE

OR SHELL TOOLS, HISTORIC TRASH PITS, OR HISTORIC BUILDING FOUNDATION, ARE

DISCOVERED, WORK SHALL COME TO AN IMMEDIATE STOP AND THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF

HISTORIC RESOURCES (STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER) AND PASCO COUNTY SHALL

BE NOTIFIED WITHIN TWO WORKING DAYS OF THE RESOURCES FOUND ON THE SITE.

3.  ON-SITE BURNING SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED.

OWNER:
BRANCH BANKING & TRUST COMPANY

P.O. BOX 167

WINSTON SALEM, N.C. 27102-0167

DEVELOPER
RKM DEVELOPMENT CORP.

147 2ND. AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 400

ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 35701

PH. (727) 895-2150

E-MAIL BB@RKMDEV.COM

PROPOSED SITE DATA:

PARCEL I.D.:
30-26-16-0010-00400-0030
4547 SUNRAY DRIVE
HOLIDAY, FLORIDA

PARCEL SIZE:
159.4' X 200.2'= 31,910.3' = 0.73 AC

PROPOSED SITE AREA:

LOT 1 (RETAIL ):
PRESENT USE: VACANT BANK BUILDING
PROPOSED RETAIL BUILDING AREA (1-STORY):
5,100 S.F.
FAR = 5,100 SF / 31,910.3 = 0.16%

PARKING:

PARKING REQUIRED:

REQUIRED: 1 PARKING PER 300 S.F.

RETAIL :   17 SPACES REQUIRED

PARKING PROVIDED:

RETAIL   : 18 SPACES PROVIDED
(17 STANDARD & 1 HANDICAP)

MINIMUM SETBACK REQUIREMENTS:

FRONT = 25 FT
REAR = 0 FT
SIDE = 0 FT

LANDSCAPE BUFFER REQUIREMENTS:

NORTH:  10 FT
EAST:  10 FT
SOUTH:  10 FT
WEST:  15 FT

ZONING:

C2 (GENERAL COMMERCIAL)

FUTURE LANDUSE:

ROR (RETAIL / OFFICE / RESIDENTIAL)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT LOCATION

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.

ZONING  MAP FUTURE LANDUSE MAP

PREVIOUS APPROVALS:

PETITION NO.                                         DATE                                                                         TYPE

RZ 702                                                    09-26-78                                          AC  TO C2

RZ 2959                                                  06-25-85                                           C2 SPEC. USE WITH CONDITIONS

RZ 4409                                                 12-18-90                                           C2 SPEC. USE WITH CONDITIONS

TRACT 8 IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, TAMPA
AND TARPON SPRINGS LAND COMPANY SUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO THAT PLAT THEREOF AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 69 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA, LESS
AND EXCEPT ANY PORTION OF SAID TRACT DESCRIBED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 3241, PAGE
1922 AND ANY PORTION WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY'S. AS DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" OF THE TITLE
COMMITMENT.

SAID PROPERTY BEING THE SAME AS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY

A PORTION OF TRACT 8 OF THE TAMPA-TARPON SPRINGS LAND COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION OF
SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 1, PAGES 68, 69 AND 70 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING
MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 30; THENCE
NORTH 89°17'51" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 195.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EASTERLY
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF STATE ROAD 55 (U.S. HIGHWAY 19); THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, SOUTH 01°22'18" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1,353.71 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF THE PARCEL DESCRIBED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 7696, PAGE
0947 OF SAID PUBLIC RECORDS FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY
BOUNDARY LINE NORTH 89°09'06" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 151.66 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
WESTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID PARCEL; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF
SAID PARCEL SOUTH 00°50'54" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 200.00 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SUNRAY DRIVE AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 4244, PAGE
0590 OF SAID PUBLIC RECORDS; THENCE ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE SOUTH
89°09'06" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 159.41 FEET TO THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID
STATE ROAD 55; THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE NORTH 01°22'18" EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 200.15 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL CONTAINS 0.7 ACRES MORE OR LESS.
(CLOSES 0.003' J.M.M.)
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TRACT 8 IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST,
TAMPA AND TARPON SPRINGS LAND COMPANY SUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO THAT PLAT
THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 69 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO
COUNTY, FLORIDA, LESS AND EXCEPT ANY PORTION OF SAID TRACT DESCRIBED IN OFFICIAL
RECORDS BOOK 3241, PAGE 1922 AND ANY PORTION WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY'S. AS DESCRIBED
IN EXHIBIT "A" OF THE TITLE COMMITMENT.

SAID PROPERTY BEING THE SAME AS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY

A PORTION OF TRACT 8 OF THE TAMPA-TARPON SPRINGS LAND COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION OF
SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT RECORDED IN
PLAT BOOK 1, PAGES 68, 69 AND 70 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA,
BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 30;
THENCE NORTH 89°17'51" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 195.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EASTERLY
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF STATE ROAD 55 (U.S. HIGHWAY 19); THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, SOUTH 01°22'18" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1,353.71 FEET TO A POINT ON
THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF THE PARCEL DESCRIBED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK
7696, PAGE 0947 OF SAID PUBLIC RECORDS FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE ALONG SAID
SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE NORTH 89°09'06" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 151.66 FEET TO A POINT
ON THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID PARCEL; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY
BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID PARCEL SOUTH 00°50'54" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 200.00 FEET TO THE
NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SUNRAY DRIVE AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK
4244, PAGE 0590 OF SAID PUBLIC RECORDS; THENCE ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY
LINE SOUTH 89°09'06" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 159.41 FEET TO THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY
LINE OF SAID STATE ROAD 55; THENCE ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE NORTH
01°22'18" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 200.15 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL CONTAINS 0.7 ACRES MORE OR LESS.
(CLOSES 0.003' J.M.M.)



EXISTING SERVICE CONNECTIONS FOR

OLD BUILDING TO BE PROTECTED AND

UTILIZED FOR THE PROPOSED BUILDING.
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NOTE: AREA OF DEMOLITION, ALL BUILDINGS,
CURB AND ASPHALT TO BE REMOVED FROM SITE.
THE DUMP AREA TO BE APPROVED BY
THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.



FIRE PROTECTION NOTES:

1.  PROJECT MUST COMPLY WITH PASCO COUNTY FIRE HYDRANT ORDINANCE

     NO. 46-51.

2.  FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND IN SERVICE PRIOR TO THE

    ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLES.

3.  PER THE NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION.

     NFPA-1, 16.4.3.1.3: WHERE UNDERGROUND WATER

     MAINS AND HYDRANTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED, THEY SHALL

     BE INSTALLED, COMPLETED AND IN SERVICE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

     WORK.

4.  PER NFPA-1, 18.3.4.1 : CLEARANCES OF 7.5 FEET IN FRONT OF AND TO

     THE SIDES OF THE FIRE HYDRANT WITH A FOUR FOOT CLEARANCE

     TO THE REAR MUST BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES.

PAVEMENT SITE PREPARATION
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EXISTING HOLIDAY CENTRE
( II PR  89-37  )

100'

EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY
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66'

PROPOSED SUNRAY RETAIL

PYLON SIGN

SIDE SETBACK 0' MIN.

FRONT SETBACK

25' MIN.

FRONT SETBACK

25' MIN.

FRONT SETBACK

25' MIN.

FRONT SETBACK

25' MIN.
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 LEGEND

UTILITY ESMT. LINE

25' BUFFER LINE

LANDSCAPE ESMT. LINE

DRAINAGE ESMT. LINE

RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

LOT LINE/

PROPERTY LINE

ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PROPOSED)

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

9.47

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

PROPOSED TOP OF CURB ELEV.

PROPOSED EDGE OF PAVEMENT ELEV.

CONCRETE PAD

LIGHT DUTY

FEMA FIRM MAP

SUBJECT PROPERTY LIES WITHIN FLOOD ZONE AE WITH A BASE FLOOD
ELEVATION OF 10.0 FT. NAVD AS SHOWN ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP
(FIRM) 12101C0353F, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 26, 2014.

DENSITY INTENSITY  CALCULATIONS:

WETLANDS                                                                  0.00 AC
WATER BODIES                                                           0.00 AC
CONSERVATION FLU                                                  0.00 AC
DEVELOPABLE ACREAGE                                         0.73 AC

TOTAL                  =                                                       0.73 AC
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X MEG
X 10.20

X 10.50

X

11.50
11.00

X

11.20
10.70

X

11.10
10.60

11.1010.60

11.10

10.60

11.00

11.10
10.90

11.00

10.50

X

11.20
10.70

X

10.70
10.20

X MEG

X MEG

X MEG

X MEG

X MEG

MEG

EXISTING 24" RCP

EXISTING 36" RCP

EXISTING 42" RCP

CONCRETE SLAB (TYP)

TYPE D CURB (TYP.)

TYPE D CURB (TYP.)

TYPE D CURB (TYP.)

RAISED SIDEWALK

EXISTING 18" RCP

EXISTING 18" RCP

X 10.60

X 10.60

X

11.50
11.00

X

11.50
11.00 X

11.50
11.00

X 10.60

11.10

10.60

TIE INTO EXISTING CURB

MATCH LINE AND GRADE

DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE

(BY OTHERS)

10.50

10.00

X 10.30

10.60

11.20

11.20

TRANSITION CURB

7' RAMP UP

(12:1 SLOPE)

11.20

EXISTING HOLIDAY CENTRE

PYLON SIGN

X 10.40

10.60
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NOTE:

THIS SITE IS NOT ESTIMATED TO NEED ANY  IMPORT FILL. THE
CONTRACTOR IS  TO CALCULATE AN EXACT QUANTITY FOR
CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.

0 20 4010

PROJECT BENCH MARK NO. 1: FOUND NAIL & DISK MARKED KING LB 2610
AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE PROPERTY. ELEVATION = 9.38 (NAVD-88)

PROJECT BENCH MARK NO. 2: FOUND NAIL & DISK MARKED KING LB 2610
AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE PROPERTY. ELEVATION = 9.68' (NAVD-88)

NOTE:

1.) EXISTING DRAINAGE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS SHEET WAS
PROVIDED FROM RECORD DRAWINGS FOR HOLIDAY CENTRE PREPARED
BY KING ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC. (KEA) DATED 11/14/94.

2.) KEA RECORD DRAWING INFORMATION WAS PREPARED USING THE
NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM, 1929 (NGVD 1929). FOR THESE
PLANS, THIS INFORMATION WAS CONVERTED TO NAVD - 88 USING THE
FOLLOWING. NAVD = NGVD - 0.84 FT.

EXISTING HOLIDAY CENTRE
( II PR  89-37 )

 LEGEND

UTILITY ESMT. LINE

25' BUFFER LINE

LANDSCAPE ESMT. LINE

DRAINAGE ESMT. LINE

RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

LOT LINE/

PROPERTY LINE

ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PROPOSED)

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

9.47

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

X 9.50

10.309.80
PROPOSED TOP OF CURB ELEV.

PROPOSED EDGE OF PAVEMENT ELEV.

CONCRETE PAD

LIGHT DUTY

20'

5'

BOLLARD (TYP.)

DIRECTION OF OVERLAND FLOW
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EXISTING SERVICE CONNECTIONS FOR

OLD BUILDING TO BE PROTECTED AND

UTILIZED FOR THE PROPOSED BUILDING.

EXISTING 6"FORCE MAIN

EXISTING LIFT STATION

EXISTING MANHOLE NO.1

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING 8" GRAVITY SEWER (PVC)

EXISTING 8" GRAVITY SEWER (PVC)

EXISTING I.E.= 8.10

TIE TO EXISTING 6" PVC

6"X8" RED.

UTILITY CONNECTION LOCATION

SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS / IRRIGATION

PLANS FOR CONNECTION DETAILS.

PROPOSED 6" PVC WATER LINE

6"X2" REDUCER

2" GATE VALVE
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NOTE:

1.) EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS SHEET WAS
OBTAINED FROM RECORD DRAWINGS FOR HOLIDAY CENTRE PREPARED BY
KING ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC. (KEA) DATED 11/18/94.

2.) KEA RECORD DRAWING INFORMATION WAS PREPARED USING THE
NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM, 1929 (NGVD 1929). FOR THESE
PLANS, THIS INFORMATION WAS CONVERTED TO NAVD - 88 USING THE
FOLLOWING. NAVD = NGVD - 0.84 FT.

0 30 6015

EXISTING HOLIDAY CENTRE
( II PR  89-37  )

W RPZ

W RPZ

1 1/2" PRZ

2" GATE VALVE

6"X2" REDUCER

EXISTING 6" PVC WATER MAIN

1 1/2" POTABLE
WATER METER

1 1/2" IRRIGATION METER
1 1/2" PVC IRRIGATION

1 1/2" PVC SERVICE

SERVICE CONNECTION DETAIL

1 1/2" 90° BEND

2"X2" TEE

 LEGEND

UTILITY ESMT. LINE

25' BUFFER LINE

LANDSCAPE ESMT. LINE

DRAINAGE ESMT. LINE

RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

LOT LINE/

PROPERTY LINE

ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PROPOSED)

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

9.47

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

X 9.50

10.309.80
PROPOSED TOP OF CURB ELEV.

PROPOSED EDGE OF PAVEMENT ELEV.

CONCRETE PAD

LIGHT DUTY
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8"

1
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"

SIDEWALK

EXPANSION JOINT

NOTES:

1. SEE CONC. SIDEWALK / SLAB DETAIL

    FOR ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.

2. USE 

1

2

" EXPANSION JOINT AND SEALER WHEN PAVEMENT IS CONCRETE.

3. AT CURB-SIDEWALK LINE USE CONTROL JOINT FOR MONOLITHIC POUR OR

    EXPANSION JOINT OTHERWISE.

4. SIDE WALK SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING @ +/- 1.0%

RADIUS VARIES DEPENDING

ON CURB TYPE.

RAISED SIDEWALK DETAIL

12' 12'

24'

TYPE C INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE

N.T.S.

20'

TYPICAL PARKING 

6" CONC. SLAB W/

6X6 10/10 W.W.M.

3,000 PSI

8" COMPACTED LIMEROCK BASE

(98% DENSITY - TEST LAB)

STABILIZED SUBBASE

CONCRETE SLAB DETAIL

1-1/2" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TYPE S-1

6" LIMEROCK LBR 100 COMPACTED TO

 98% AASHTO (T-180)

12" SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO 98%

 OF AASHTO (T-180) L.B.R. 40

PARKING LOT & DRIVE AISLE

N.T.S.

S.N. = (1.5X0.44) + (6X0.15) + (12X0.08) = 2.52

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT
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SUB-BASE

BASE

ASPHALT WEARING SURFACE

TYPE "D" CURB
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6"

1
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"
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PER FDOT INDEX NO. 300

ON RAMPS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR WITH THE

CURB LINE, THE DOME PATTERN SHALL BE IN-LINE

WITH THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. ON RAMPS

INTERSECTING CURBS ON A  RADIUS, THE DOME

PATTERN SHALL BE IN-LINE WITH THE DIRECTION OF

TRAVEL TO THE EXTENT PRACTICAL.

BASE TO BASE SPACING SHALL BE 0.65" MINIMUM

BETWEEN DOMES.

ALL SIDEWALK CURB RAMPS SHALL HAVE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES

THAT EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF THE RAMP AND IN THE DIRECTION OF

TRAVEL 24 INCHES (610 MM) FROM THE BACK OF CURB.

THE TOP WIDTH OF THE DOME SHALL BE A

MINIMUM OF 50% AND A MAXIMUM OF 65% OF

THE BASE DIAMETER.

TRUNCATED DOME

PLAN VIEW

CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING DETAIL

EDGE OF DETECTABLE

WARNING

TRUNCATED DOME

< 2"

1.6" MIN.

2.4" MAX.
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1
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'

10'-0" CLR (COL TO COL)

11'-4"

1
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'
-
8
"

8" CONC. BLOCK

4" SQUARE STEEL

HINGE POST FILLED

W/CONCRETE

#5 HORZ IN CONC. CAP

10"X16"

CONC. FOOTING

5'X6' OPAQUE FENCH

SWING GATES WITH

METAL RAIL GATE LATCH

& CANE BOLTS

4" BOLLARD

18" DIA 2'-6"

CONC. FOOTING

FOR GATE POST

1" CHAMFER

#5 VERT IN CONC

FILLED CELL. 1 EA

CORNER & END

#5 DOWELS X

30" LG W/10"

HOOK EA

FILLED CELL

16"X10" CONC FOOTING

W/2 #5'S CONT

18" DIA X 2'-6"

CONC FOOTING

FOR GATE POST

CURB

8"X8" CONC CAP

W/2 #5'S CONT

5'-6" X6' OPAQUE FENCE

SWING GATES WITH

METAL RAIL, GATE

LATCH & CANE BOLTS

4" SQUARE STEEL HINGE

POST FILLED W/CONCRETE

6" CONC SLAB W/6X6

W1.4 X W1.4

6
"

3
"

6
'

3
"

10'-8"

DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE
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11/18/05 PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL

PURPOSES ONLY.

NO MODIFICATIONS WITHOUT

WRITTEN PCU APPROVAL

05/30/06

PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL

PURPOSES ONLY.

NO MODIFICATIONS WITHOUT

WRITTEN PCU APPROVAL
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SIGN LEGEND

NO.                                TEXT OR SYMBOL              SIZE         QUANTITY

R1-1                                       STOP                       30X30             1

ALL SIGNS SHALL CONFORM TO THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL

DEVICES.

STRIPING NOTES

1.  TYPICAL PARKING SPACES SHALL BE STRIPED WITH A 4" WIDE WHITE STRIPE.

2.  SEE DETAILS PER HANDICAP PARKING FOR STRIPING DETAILS.

 LEGEND

UTILITY ESMT. LINE

25' BUFFER LINE

LANDSCAPE ESMT. LINE

DRAINAGE ESMT. LINE

RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

LOT LINE/

PROPERTY LINE

ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PROPOSED)

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

9.47

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

PROPOSED TOP OF CURB ELEV.

PROPOSED EDGE OF PAVEMENT ELEV.

CONCRETE PAD
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NOTES:

1. TOP PORTION OF FTP 25 & 26

SHALL HAVE A REFLECTIVE BLUE

BACKGROUND WITH WHITE REFLECTIVE

SYMBOL AND BORDER.

2. BOTTOM PORTION SHALL HAVE A

REFLECTIVE WHITE BACKGROUND WITH

BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND AND BORDER.

3. FTP 25 & 26 MAY BE FABRICATED ON

ONE PANEL OR TWO.

4. FTP 25 MAY BE SUBSTITUTED

FOR THE FTP 26 IN AREAS WHERE

SPACE IS LIMITED.

5. SIGNS ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT STANDARD

HEIGHT. (7. FROM PAVEMENT TO BOTTOM

OF SIGN).

0.68'

NOTE: CAR STOP TO BE PINNED IN PLACE

 WITH 2 1/2"X12" STEEL PINS.

CONCRETE WHEEL STOP

NOTE:

STANDARD PLACEMENT 30" FROM BACK OF

WHEELSTOP TO EOP.

ALL SPACES MUST BE LOCATED ON

AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE NO LESS

THAN 44" WIDE SO THAT USERS WILL

NOT BE COMPELLED TO WALK OR

WHEEL BEHIND PARKED VEHICLES.

(11.4.6.2(1) FBC) [SEE

553.5041(5)(G)(1)FS RELATING TO

EXISTING PARKING AREAS]
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NOTE: SIDEWALK MAY

BE LEVEL WITH

PAVEMENT AS

AN ALTERNATE

SOLUTION VERSUS

PROVIDING A CURB

RAMP.

ACCESSIBLE

PARKING SPACE

CAN BE ON EITHER

SIDE OF THE

ACCESS AISLE

ACCESS AISLE MUST BE

STRIPED DIAGONALLY TO

DESIGNATE IT AS A

NO-PARKING ZONE.

(11.4.6.3 FBC)

SIDEWALK MINIMUM

WIDTH 44" (11.4.6.2(1)

FBC)

CITATIONS TO FBC ARE TO THE

FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE

FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION,

CHAPTER 11 OF THE FLORIDA

BUILDING CODE. CITATIONS TO

FS ARE TO THE FLORIDA

STATUTES

DISTANCE BASED

UPON SLOPE

1.20

DISTANCE BASED

UPON SLOPE

SLOPE UP

(11.4.8.4(2) FBC)

SLOPE UP

(11.4.8.4(2) FBC)

RAMP LANDING

(11.4.8.4(2)FBC)

A CURB RAMP MAY BE

PROVIDED PER 11.4.7.5

AND FIGURE 12 FBC

SIGNAGE TO BEAR THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY PER 11.4.30.7 FBC

AND THE CAPTION "PARKING BY DISABLED PERMIT ONLY". SIGNS ERECTED AFTER

10/01/96 MUST INDICATE THE PENALTY FOR ILLEGAL USE OF THE SPACE (11/4/6/4

FBC)

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

LOCATED 84" TO BOTTOM OF

SIGN (553.5041(6) FS)

BLUE STRIPES

(11.4.6.4 FBC)

PAVEMENT LOGO IS

 OPTIONAL.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING

SPACES AND ACCESS

AISLES SHALL BE LEVEL

WITH SURFACE SLOPES

NOT EXCEEDING 1:50

(2%) IN ALL DIRECTIONS

(11.4.6.3 FBC)

12'-0" MIN.

5'-0" MIN

(11.4.6.3 FBC)

12'-0" MIN.

TYPICAL PARKING SPACE

(WIDTH BY LOCAL

ORDINANCE)

THIS TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENT IS INTENDED TO PROVIDE

INFORMAL GUIDANCE NAD DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A LEGAL

INTERPRETATION OF STATUTORY OR REGULATORY CRITERIA

RECOMMENDED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE(S) DESIGN FOR SINGLE LINE REQUIREMENTS

6" WIDE WHITE LINE

6"

2"

6"

LINE

SPACING

W11-2
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W16-9
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HANDICAP SPACE AS VAN ACCESSIBLE IS 

REQUIRED FOR THE PROPOSED HANDICAP

PARKING SPACE.
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EXISTING HOLIDAY CENTER

FDOT TYPE III SILT FENCE

SOIL TRACKING DEVICE

SHEET

D
A
T
E

R
E
V
.
 
B
Y

R
E
V
.
N

O
.

R
E
V
I
S
I
O

N

SW
PP

 P
LA

N

13

US
 H

W
Y 

19

 LEGEND

UTILITY ESMT. LINE

25' BUFFER LINE

LANDSCAPE ESMT. LINE

DRAINAGE ESMT. LINE

RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

LOT LINE/

PROPERTY LINE

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

FDOT TYPE II SILT FENCE

NOTES:

-For Additional Information And Details, See F.D.O.T. Index No.102.

-Unless Specified, Hay Barriers May Be Used In Lieu Of Silt Fences.

-Additional Posts And Rails May Be Necessary To Secure And Support Barriers.

-Additional Fence Lengths May Be Required By The County Engineer

     Or By Regulatory Agencies.

Do Not Deploy In A Manner That Silt Fences Will Act As A Dam Across

Permanent Flowing Watercourses. Silt Fences Are To Be Used At Upland

Locations.

TYPE III SILT FENCE

SECTIONELEVATION



EXISTING 6"FORCE MAIN
EXISTING LIFT STATION

EXISTING MANHOLE NO.1

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING 8" GRAVITY SEWER (PVC)

EXISTING 8" GRAVITY SEWER (PVC)

UTILITY CONNECTION LOCATION
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5' WIDE LANDSCAPE AREA
(BUILDING FOUNDATION)

Ex. Oak

Ex. Oak

Ex. Oak

Ex. Oak

Ex. Oak

Ex. Oak

Ex. Oak

Ex. Oak

18" Ht. Berm
12:1 End Slope
3:1 Side Slope

18" Ht. Berm
12:1 End Slope
3:1 Side Slope

10.0'

10.0'

Type D Buffer
dard to Reduce Buffer
Corridor Preservation

Type D Buffer
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Pasco County Landscaping Standard Notes (Pasco LDC 905.2)

1- Maintenance Responsibility. The County is not responsible for maintenance of any landscaping
unless approved through a County maintenance agreement. (LDC 905.2-C.1.a)

2- Clear-Sight Triangle. Where a driveway/accessway intersects a road right-of-way or where two (2)
road rights-of-way intersect, vegetation, structures, and non-vegetative visual screens shall not be
located so as to interfere with the clear sight triangle as defined in this Code or the Florida
Department of Transportation, Manual of Uniform Minimum Standards, most recent edition (Green
Book), whichever is more restrictive. (LDC 905.2-C.1.b)

3- Sustainable Practices. Landscaping shall be installed so that landscaping materials meet the
concept of right material/right place. Installed trees and plants shall be grouped into zones according
to water, soil, climate, and light requirements. Plant groupings based on water requirements are
drought tolerant, natural, and oasis. (LDC 905.2-C.1.c)

4- Diversity. A maximum of 50 percent of the plant materials used, other than trees, may be non-
drought tolerant. A minimum of 30 percent of the plant materials, other than trees and turf grass, used
to fulfill the requirements of this subsection shall be native Floridian species, suitable for growth in the
county. (LDC 905.2-C.1.d)

5- Diversity. No one plant species of shrubs or ground cover plants, excluding turf grass, shall
constitute more than 25 percent coverage of the overall landscape area. (LDC 905.2-C.1.d.5)

6- Quality. All plant materials shall be Florida No. 1 grade per "Grades and Standards for Nursery
Plants," Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services (FDACS), which is incorporated
herein by reference. (LDC 905.2-C.2.a)

7- Avoid Easements. Trees shall not be planted within any easement so as to interfere with the use
of that easement, nor under any present or planned overhead utility, nor in any rights-of-way without
County approval through the associated review process. (LDC 905.2-C.3.c)

8- Mulch shall be used in conjunction with living plant materials so as to cover exposed soil. Mulch
shall be installed to a minimum depth of three (3) inches. The mulch should not be placed directly
against the plant stem or tree trunk. Mulch shall not be required for annual beds. Stone or gravel may
be used to cover a maximum of 20 percent of the landscaped area. (LDC 905.2-C.3.d)

9- Quality Practices. All landscaping shall be installed in accordance with standards and practices of
the Florida Nursery, Growers, and Landscape Association and the Florida Chapter of the International
Society of Arboriculture. (LDC 905.2-C.3.e)

10- All portions of a lot upon which development has commenced, but not continued for a period of 30
days, shall be planted with a grass species or ground cover to prevent erosion and encourage soil
stabilization. Adequate coverage, so as to suppress fugitive dust, shall be achieved within 45 days.
(LDC 905.2-C.3.g)

11- All required landscaping shall be maintained in a healthy condition in perpetuity in accordance
with this Code. (LDC 905.2-E.2)

12- Ongoing maintenance to prevent the establishment of prohibited exotic species is required.
(LDC 905.2-E.4)

TREES QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT CAL SIZE REMARKS
BN 4 Betula nigra River Birch - 3"Cal 8`-10` Ht., 3`-4` Sp. Native, Mult-trunk 3-4 Trunks Only

IO 2 Ilex opaca `East Palatka` American Holly - 2"Cal 8`-10` Ht., 3`-4` Sp. Native, Drought Tolerant

LT 3 Lagerstroemia indica `Tuskegee` Tuskegee Crape Myrtle - 3"Cal 8`-10` Ht., 3`-4` Sp. Drought Tolerant, Multi-trunk 3-4
trunks only

SP 3 Sabal palmetto Sabal Palm - 12`-15` CT, Varied Ht. Native, Drought Tolerant

SHRUBS QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE REMARKS
DE 43 Duranta erecta `Gold Mound` Gold Mound Duranta 3 gal., 20" Ht. x 20" Sp. Drought Tolerant

HP 24 Hamelia patens `compacta` Dwf. Fire Bush 3 gal., 20" x 20" Native, Drought Tolerant

IS 47 Ilex vomitoria Schellings Dwarf Schellings Yaupon Holly 3 gal., 14" Ht. x 14" Sp. Native, Drought Tolerant

MC 50 Muhlenbergia capillaris Pink Muhly Grass 3 gal., 20" Ht. x 20" Sp. Native, Drought Tolerant

MF 62 Myrcianthes fragrans Simpson`s Stopper 3 Gal., 24" Ht. x 24" Spr. Native, Drought Tolerant

GROUND COVERS QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT SPACING REMARKS
AG 140 Arachis glabrata-Rhizoma Perennial Peanut Grand Reserve 12"x18", 1 gal. 24" o.c. Drought Tolerant, Rode

Groundcovers

DV 179 Dietes vegeta African Iris 12"x18", 1 gal. 24" o.c.

LG 54 Liriope muscari `Emerald goddess` Emerald Goddess Liriope 12"x18", 1 gal. 24" o.c. Drought Tolerant, Rode
Groundcovers

PLANT SCHEDULE
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LANDSCAPE
NOTES &
DETAILS

LA2

SHRUB PLANTING
2

PLANT MATERIAL LAYOUT DETAIL
3

PLANTING AT
TURF AREAS.

PLANT PIT DETAIL

PLANTING AT
SHRUB AREAS.

STAKING DETAIL

SINGLE TRUNK TREE STAKING
4

PLANTING AT
TURF AREAS.

PLANT PIT DETAIL STAKING DETAIL

PLANTING AT
SHRUB AREAS.

MULTI-TRUNK TREE STAKING
5

PALM TREE STAKING

TYPICAL PERIMETER LANDSCAPE DETAIL

TYPICAL LANDSCAPE ISLAND DETAIL

7

1

6
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IRRIGATION
PLAN

IR1
NORTH

0

SCALE:

feet30 60 90

1" = 30'

IRRIGATION PLANS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC

· ALL IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED IN

LANDSCAPE/SODDED AREAS AND WITHIN PROPERTY LINES.

· ANY PIPING, VALVES, OR OTHER EQUIPMENT SHOWN OUTSIDE

OF THE LANDSCAPE/SODDED AREAS OR PROPERTY LINES IS

FOR CLARITY PURPOSES OF THE IRRIGATION PLAN ONLY.

· SLEEVES UNDER SIDEWALKS AND PAVEMENT ARE TO BE

PLACED AS NECESSARY WITH ENDS IN LANDSCAPE/SODDED

AREAS.

IRRIGATION PLANS REVIEW NOTE:

· SITE REVIEW - DRAFT - INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY
IRRIGATION PLANS & DETAILS ARE NOT REVIEWED BY SITE REVIEW TEAM AND

ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPROVAL.

· BUILDING DEPARTMENT REVIEW - FOR REVIEW & APPROVAL
IRRIGATION PLANS & DETAILS TO BE REVIEWED AND PERMITTED THROUGH
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND BUILDING PERMITTING PROCESS.

SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL/DESCRIPTION QTY DETAIL

Rain Bird XCZ-100-PRB-COM 4
Medium Plus Flow Drip Control Kit for Commercial
Applications. 1" Ball Valve with 1" PESB Valve and 1"
Pressure Regulating 40psi Quick-Check Basket Filter. 3gpm
to 20gpm.

Netafim TL050MFV-1 4
Automatic flush valve, 1/2" male pipe thread.

Area to Receive Dripline
Rain Bird XFD-09-12 (12) 3,384 s.f.
XFD On-Surface Pressure Compensating Landscape Dripline.
0.9GPH emitters at 12.0" O.C. Dripline laterals spaced at
12.0" apart, with emitters offset for triangular pattern. UV
Resistant.

SYMBOL MANUFACTURER/MODEL/DESCRIPTION QTY DETAIL

Rain Bird ESP4ME 1
4 Station, Hybrid Modular Outdoor Controller. For
Residential or Light Commercial Applications.

Rain Bird WR2-RC 1
Wireless Rain Sensor Combo, includes 1 receiver and 1 rain
sensor transmitter.

Water Meter 1" 1
Meter and Backflow - verify 20 GPM @ 50 PSI Min.
Available

Irrigation Lateral Line: PVC Class 200 SDR 21 275.2 l.f.
PVC Class 200 irrigation pipe.

Irrigation Mainline: PVC Schedule 40 187.0 l.f.
PVC Schedule 40 irrigation pipe.

Pipe Sleeve: PVC Schedule 40 49.5 l.f.
4" Irrigation Pipe Sleeve

C

IRRIGATION SCHEDULE

NUMBER MODEL SIZE TYPE WIRE PSI PSI @ POC GPM PRECIP
1 Rain Bird XCZ-100-PRB-COM 1" Area for Dripline 31.1 29.98 30.65 9.51 1.55 in/h
2 Rain Bird XCZ-100-PRB-COM 1" Area for Dripline 48.7 34.34 35.70 15.45 1.55 in/h
3 Rain Bird XCZ-100-PRB-COM 1" Area for Dripline 191.3 35.52 37.29 15.86 1.55 in/h
4 Rain Bird XCZ-100-PRB-COM 1" Area for Dripline 185.5 31.75 33.10 13.66 1.55 in/h

Common Wire 187.0

VALVE SCHEDULE

P.O.C. NUMBER:01
Water Source Information: Meter and Backflow - verify 20 GPM @ 50 PSI Min. Available

FLOW AVAILABLE
Water Meter Size: 1"
Flow Available: 20.23 gpm

PRESSURE AVAILABLE
Static Pressure at POC: 50.00 psi
Elevation Change: 5.00 ft
Service Line Size: 1"
Length of Service Line: 20.00 ft
Pressure Available: 46.00 psi

DESIGN ANALYSIS
Maximum Station Flow: 15.86 gpm
Flow Available at POC: 20.23 gpm
Residual Flow Available: 4.37 gpm

Pressure Req. at Critical Station: 35.52 psi
Loss for Fittings: 0.04 psi
Loss for Main Line: 0.36 psi
Loss for POC to Valve Elevation: 0.00 psi
Loss for Backflow: 0.00 psi
Loss for Water Meter: 1.37 psi
Critical Station Pressure at POC: 37.29 psi
Pressure Available: 46.00 psi
Residual Pressure Available: 8.71 psi

CRITICAL ANALYSIS
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IRRIGATION
NOTES &
DETAILS

IR2

WITH CYCLE + SOAK
TM

IRRIGATION GENERAL NOTES

1. NO PLANTING SHALL OCCUR UNTIL THE UNDERGROUND AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS INSTALLED
AND FULLY FUNCTIONAL. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS TO SUPPLY 100% COVERAGE TO ALL REQUIRED
LANDSCAPE PLANT MATERIAL AND ST. AUGUSTINE TURF.

2. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ADJUST WATERING AMOUNTS AND FREQUENCY TO
ENSURE PROPER ESTABLISHMENT OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH BOTH PROPOSED AND EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS SUCH AS,
UTILITIES, PLANT MATERIALS AND ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS IN ORDER TO AVOID CONFLICTS DURING
INSTALLATION.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AVOID DAMAGE TO EXISTING TREES AND SHRUBS ON SITE THAT MAY OR MAY
NOT BE INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM IN CONFORMANCE TO ALL APPLICABLE
STATE AND REGIONAL REGULATIONS AND CODES.

6. A MAXIMUM OF 50% OF THE ON-SITE GREEN SPACE MAY BE ALLOWED TO BE PLANTED WITH ST.
AUGUSTINE GRASS SPECIES, CONFIGURED WITH A PERMANENT IRRIGATION SYSTEM. TURF/SODDED
AREAS SHALL BE ON SEPARATE IRRIGATION ZONES, THAN OTHER LANDSCAPE PLANT MATERIAL.

7. DRIP LINE, BUBBLERS, SPRAY HEADS AND ROTORS SHALL NOT BE COMBINED ON THE SAME CONTROL
VALVE CIRCUIT. SPRAY AND ROTOR COMPONENTS SHALL HAVE MATCHING APPLICATION RATES WITHIN
EACH IRRIGATION ZONE.

8. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED AND ADJUSTED TO AVOID OVERSPRAY AND RUNOFF ONTO
SIGNS, BUILDINGS, WALLS, WALKWAYS, ROADWAY PAVEMENT OR OTHER IMPERVIOUS SURFACES.

9. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER SHALL HAVE PROGRAM FLEXIBILITY SUCH AS REPEAT CYCLES
AND MULTIPLE PROGRAM CAPABILITIES AND HAVE A BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM TO RETAIN IRRIGATION
PROGRAMS. THE IRRIGATION CONTROL SYSTEM SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN OPERABLE SOIL MOISTURE
SENSOR SHUTOFF DEVICE EXPOSED PER THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. THE CONTROLLER
SHALL ALSO BE EQUIPPED WITH A PUMP START RELAY SYSTEM.

10. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED TO "STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR TURF AND
LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEMS", LATEST EDITION, (FIFTH EDITION MINIMUM) AND ANY AMENDMENTS, BY
THE FLORIDA IRRIGATION SOCIETY, INC.

11. RAIN BIRD DRIP TUBING SYSTEM COMPONENTS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

12. SPRAY HEAD AND ROTOR LAYOUT SHALL PROVIDE FOR PROPER HEAD TO HEAD COVERAGE.
SPRINKLER SPACING SHALL NOT TO EXCEED 55% OF THE SPRINKLERS DIAMETER OF COVERAGE.

13. LANDSCAPE OR SODDED AREAS 4' WIDE OR LESS ARE TO BE IRRIGATED WITH DRIP LINE (MICRO
IRRIGATION) ONLY, THESE AREAS ARE INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

14. THE IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR SHALL ASCERTAIN THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS FOR GPM
AND PSI DEMAND AND DETERMINE IF THE METER AND BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY IS CAPABLE OF MEETING THE
DEMAND WITHIN THE ALLOWABLE WATERING TIMES METER AND BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY TO BE PER LOCAL
JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS AND APPLICABLE STATE OF FLORIDA BUILDING CODES.

15. THE IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE SITE/BUILDING CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
ANY REQUIRED ELECTRICALLY POWER FOR THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS AVAILABLE.

16. WIRE CONNECTIONS FOR ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVES ARE TO BE MADE WITH NORTHSTAR
WATERPROOF SPLICE KITS (3M DBT).

17. MAINLINE PIPE IS TO BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 18" BELOW FINISH GRADE. LATERAL LINE PIPE IS TO
BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 12" BELOW FINISH GRADE.

18. THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER SHALL HAVE PROPER LIGHTNING PROTECTION INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURE AND APPLICABLE CODES.

19. CONTROL VALVE WIRES SHALL RUN UNDER THE MAINLINE PIPE.

20. THE MAINLINE PIPE AND SLEEVES ARE TO BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC. LATERAL LINE PIPE IS TO BE CLASS
200 PVC. IRRIGATION PIPE SHALL BE PROPERLY SIZED TO A MAXIMUM OF 5 FEET PER SECOND OF WATER
VELOCITY FLOW THROUGH THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM.

21. NO IRRIGATION COMPONENTS, MAINLINE PIPING, LATERAL PIPING OR TRENCHING SHALL OCCUR WITHIN
THE PROTECTED ZONE OF EXISTING TREES ON SITE AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS.
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